Case No.463/2017 Butterworth Magistrate Court: C.W.Z. Matota and another v
Mnquma Local Municipality.
The Plaintiff is Suing the Municipality for damages suffered as a result of none
payment for consulting work. Still on pleading stage.

164,477 -

Case No.5603/2017 Mthatha High Court Eagle Ukhozi Civils (PTY) LTD vs MLM 659,531 -
Case No. 10/2015 : Lizo Mkhatshane and Others v Mnquma
Urgent application by Applicants for an Interdict at Ngqamakwe

- 150,000

19,904,799 4,387,158

As at 30 June 2018, the municipality had the following contigent assets and contigent liabilities could not be quantified
because it was not practicable to do so:

Case No.5733/2017 Mthatha High Court Lulama mtukushe v Mnquma Local
Municipality
Applicant suing the Municipality for alleged unpaid acting allowannce. Matter was
dismissed with costs against the Applicant. Applicant has since filed an application for
a leave to appeal.

- -

48. Prior period errors

2017 closing balances and 2018 opening balances

80

Mnquma Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Figures in Rand 2018 2017
R R

48. Prior period errors (continued)

Statement of Financial Position Previously
reported

Adjustment As restated Reference

Inventories 9,910,454 (4,276,359) 5,634,095 1
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 26,614,207 (18,678,263) 7,935,944 7
Receivables from exchange transactions 9,731,176 (7,938,122) 1,793,054 8
VAT receivable 6,096,192 882,256 6,978,448 9
Cash and cash equivalents 10,228,731 (21,985) 10,206,746 10
Investment property 4,985,152 418,233,278 423,218,430 15
Property, plant and equipment 847,309,796 739,603,192 1,586,912,988 14
Payables from exchange transactions 38,872,041 22,423,092 61,295,133 11
Current liability - Employee benefit obligation - 2,799,000 2,799,000 12
Non current liability - Employee benefit obligation - 8,171,000 8,171,000 12
Provisions 34,464,237 (33,811,483) 652,754 13
Accumulated surplus 404,753,895 1,159,731,040 1,564,484,935 18
Revaluation reserve 438,218,305 606,280 438,824,585 19

1,831,184,186 2,287,722,926 4,118,907,112 -

Statement of Financial Performance Previously
reported

Adjustment As restated Reference

Service charges 4,436,470 (273,258) 4,163,212 2
Debt impairment 8,071,678 (27,322,695) (19,251,017) 4
General Expenses (73,258,597) 428,427 (72,830,170) 5
Employee related costs (173,414,281) (1,464,011) (174,878,292) 6
Depreciation (59,260,612) 1,408,073 (57,852,539) 20
Bulk purchases (10,237,373) 710,979 (9,526,394) 16
Loss on disposal of assets 237,695 (8,824,913) (8,587,218) 17
Repairs and maintenance (6,983,808) 3,222,468 (3,761,340) 21

(310,408,828) (32,114,930) (342,523,758) -

1.Decrease in inventory due to overstatement of consumerable material inventory R 1 047 122.77.
Decrease in inventory due to transfers from land stock R 2 289 348.94
Increase in inventory due to PPE Land belonging to land stock R 6 603.25
Decrease in inventory due assets Identified in Land Stock which should be classified as PPE Land per the valuation roll
R 946 490.37.

2.Decrease in service charges due to overstatement of refuse revenue caused by journal without supporting documentation
amounting to R 273 257.69.

81

Mnquma Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018